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XI Cto. de España Alevín
Ciudad Real, 11 - 14/7/2024

Prueba 27 Fem., 400m Estilos Alevín Femenino
13/07/2024 - 18:55 Resultados
MMN 13 4:57.09 DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA SABADELL 24/11/2007
MMN 12 5:09.91 GARCÍA MAURI CRISTINA ZARAGOZA 28/06/2007
Puntos: FINA 2024

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

12 años

1. CUESTA KCHITIL Nara 12 C.N.Salou 5:24.05 26,00 552
50m: 33.34 33.34 150m: 1:53.50 41.42 250m: 3:21.72 46.39 350m: 4:47.60 38.77

100m: 1:12.08 38.74 200m: 2:35.33 41.83 300m: 4:08.83 47.11 400m: 5:24.05 36.45

2. GAMBOA DURAN Alejandra 12 Navial 5:28.49 22,00 530
50m: 33.98 33.98 150m: 1:58.53 44.89 250m: 3:28.08 45.19 350m: 4:52.18 38.30

100m: 1:13.64 39.66 200m: 2:42.89 44.36 300m: 4:13.88 45.80 400m: 5:28.49 36.31

3. REQUENA BAEZA Maria 12 Navial 5:37.12 19,00 490
50m: 34.65 34.65 150m: 2:00.49 47.08 250m: 3:33.62 46.87 350m: 4:59.76 38.28

100m: 1:13.41 38.76 200m: 2:46.75 46.26 300m: 4:21.48 47.86 400m: 5:37.12 37.36

4. BONDARENKO SOLTS Sofia 12 Club Natacion C.M.D. Horadada 5:38.79 17,00 483
50m: 35.71 35.71 150m: 2:02.48 45.48 250m: 3:36.48 49.91 350m: 5:03.65 37.31

100m: 1:17.00 41.29 200m: 2:46.57 44.09 300m: 4:26.34 49.86 400m: 5:38.79 35.14

5. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Cristina 12 C.N. Madrid Moscardo 5:39.68 16,00 479
50m: 34.60 34.60 150m: 2:01.18 45.63 250m: 3:33.97 49.00 350m: 5:03.15 38.40

100m: 1:15.55 40.95 200m: 2:44.97 43.79 300m: 4:24.75 50.78 400m: 5:39.68 36.53

6. MELLADO ROLDAN Adriana 12 Navial 5:42.22 - 468
50m: 35.87 35.87 150m: 2:02.17 45.40 250m: 3:36.96 49.83 350m: 5:05.14 37.90

100m: 1:16.77 40.90 200m: 2:47.13 44.96 300m: 4:27.24 50.28 400m: 5:42.22 37.08

7. EMAZABEL GARCIA Eider 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 5:43.91 15,00 462
50m: 33.48 33.48 150m: 1:57.99 45.75 250m: 3:34.07 50.99 350m: 5:03.93 39.09

100m: 1:12.24 38.76 200m: 2:43.08 45.09 300m: 4:24.84 50.77 400m: 5:43.91 39.98

8. DIAZ-PACHE CIDONCHA Mar 12 Casino De La Coruña 5:47.13 14,00 449
50m: 36.62 36.62 150m: 2:03.22 42.76 250m: 3:36.75 50.96 350m: 5:09.45 39.22

100m: 1:20.46 43.84 200m: 2:45.79 42.57 300m: 4:30.23 53.48 400m: 5:47.13 37.68

9. PLANA NAVIO Julia 12 C.N. Banyoles 5:47.35 13,00 448
50m: 35.14 35.14 150m: 2:03.10 45.09 250m: 3:37.51 48.68 350m: 5:08.47 39.73

100m: 1:18.01 42.87 200m: 2:48.83 45.73 300m: 4:28.74 51.23 400m: 5:47.35 38.88

10. AZKUE RODRIGUEZ Garazi 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 5:48.54 12,00 443
50m: 36.61 36.61 150m: 2:06.08 46.14 250m: 3:40.32 49.87 350m: 5:12.10 39.13

100m: 1:19.94 43.33 200m: 2:50.45 44.37 300m: 4:32.97 52.65 400m: 5:48.54 36.44

11. COSTA RODRIGUEZ Carmen 12 C.N. Murcia San Jorge 5:49.17 11,00 441
50m: 37.86 37.86 150m: 2:07.42 47.04 250m: 3:44.18 50.36 350m: 5:11.77 38.00

100m: 1:20.38 42.52 200m: 2:53.82 46.40 300m: 4:33.77 49.59 400m: 5:49.17 37.40

12. JIMÉNEZ FILGUEIRA Aroa 12 C.N. Ferrol 5:50.36 10,00 436
50m: 33.64 33.64 150m: 2:05.10 48.02 250m: 3:40.67 48.58 350m: 5:10.80 40.28

100m: 1:17.08 43.44 200m: 2:52.09 46.99 300m: 4:30.52 49.85 400m: 5:50.36 39.56
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XI Cto. de España Alevín
Ciudad Real, 11 - 14/7/2024

Prueba 27, Fem., 400m Estilos, 12 años
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13. GRACIA ESTRUCH María 12 C. Valenciano 5:51.76 9,00 431
50m: 35.92 35.92 150m: 2:09.42 48.18 250m: 3:40.87 46.20 350m: 5:11.68 41.69

100m: 1:21.24 45.32 200m: 2:54.67 45.25 300m: 4:29.99 49.12 400m: 5:51.76 40.08

14. MONTERO GUTIERREZ Arlet 12 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:55.70 - 417
50m: 36.05 36.05 150m: 2:09.69 46.32 250m: 3:45.86 50.44 350m: 5:16.71 39.40

100m: 1:23.37 47.32 200m: 2:55.42 45.73 300m: 4:37.31 51.45 400m: 5:55.70 38.99

15. CASTILLO PRADO Neus 12 E.M. El Olivar 5:56.53 - 414
50m: 36.88 36.88 150m: 2:09.27 46.68 250m: 3:44.41 47.37 350m: 5:16.18 40.95

100m: 1:22.59 45.71 200m: 2:57.04 47.77 300m: 4:35.23 50.82 400m: 5:56.53 40.35

16. CONCHA BARRIOS Sira 12 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:56.96 - 413
50m: 38.79 38.79 150m: 2:12.68 46.91 250m: 3:48.27 48.41 350m: 5:17.57 39.90

100m: 1:25.77 46.98 200m: 2:59.86 47.18 300m: 4:37.67 49.40 400m: 5:56.96 39.39

17. AGUILERA ADAME Maria 12 Navial 5:57.83 - 410
50m: 36.14 36.14 150m: 2:09.94 48.61 250m: 3:45.43 47.37 350m: 5:16.55 41.57

100m: 1:21.33 45.19 200m: 2:58.06 48.12 300m: 4:34.98 49.55 400m: 5:57.83 41.28

18. FORGAS MONCLÚS Blanca 12 C.N. Tortosa 5:58.46 - 408
50m: 39.67 39.67 150m: 2:13.79 48.58 250m: 3:49.43 50.04 350m: 5:19.64 41.89

100m: 1:25.21 45.54 200m: 2:59.39 45.60 300m: 4:37.75 48.32 400m: 5:58.46 38.82

19. SANCHEZ SANCHEZ Carlotta Angelyne12 Natació Joan Pelegrí 6:03.00 - 392
50m: 38.80 38.80 150m: 2:12.51 49.27 250m: 3:49.46 50.43 350m: 5:22.92 41.12

100m: 1:23.24 44.44 200m: 2:59.03 46.52 300m: 4:41.80 52.34 400m: 6:03.00 40.08

20. GURBINDO MUÑIZ Daniela 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 6:06.01 - 383
50m: 38.46 38.46 150m: 2:10.42 46.56 250m: 3:49.07 53.24 350m: 5:24.51 41.70

100m: 1:23.86 45.40 200m: 2:55.83 45.41 300m: 4:42.81 53.74 400m: 6:06.01 41.50

21. IRIMIA MICU Paula Raisa 12 E.M. El Olivar 6:06.93 - 380
50m: 39.32 39.32 150m: 2:12.35 47.31 250m: 3:51.16 52.32 350m: 5:27.44 41.72

100m: 1:25.04 45.72 200m: 2:58.84 46.49 300m: 4:45.72 54.56 400m: 6:06.93 39.49

22. ORDOÑEZ LOPEZ Julia 12 C.N. Terrassa 6:07.04 - 380
50m: 38.52 38.52 150m: 2:14.54 48.67 250m: 3:52.40 49.99 350m: 5:25.93 42.44

100m: 1:25.87 47.35 200m: 3:02.41 47.87 300m: 4:43.49 51.09 400m: 6:07.04 41.11

23. BERGES ALAEZ Africa 12 E.M. El Olivar 6:15.40 - 355
50m: 37.88 37.88 150m: 2:13.61 49.73 250m: 3:55.80 52.25 350m: 5:34.36 44.50

100m: 1:23.88 46.00 200m: 3:03.55 49.94 300m: 4:49.86 54.06 400m: 6:15.40 41.04

Baja WOOD MESA Maria 12 C.N. Las Palmas -
Baja BLANCA GARCIA Valeria 12 C.N. Sabadell -
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Prueba 27, Fem., 400m Estilos

13 años

1. LOPEZ FERNANDEZ Macarena 11 Navial 5:23.61 26,00 554
50m: 34.20 34.20 150m: 1:51.77 39.60 250m: 3:21.26 49.68 350m: 4:47.40 37.39

100m: 1:12.17 37.97 200m: 2:31.58 39.81 300m: 4:10.01 48.75 400m: 5:23.61 36.21

2. ZORNOZA QUIROS Clara 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:24.22 22,00 551
50m: 35.08 35.08 150m: 1:58.01 42.61 250m: 3:25.73 45.41 350m: 4:48.10 36.49

100m: 1:15.40 40.32 200m: 2:40.32 42.31 300m: 4:11.61 45.88 400m: 5:24.22 36.12

3. GRISHINA Elizaveta 11 C.N. Delfin 5:26.63 19,00 539
50m: 33.90 33.90 150m: 1:56.04 43.04 250m: 3:26.87 49.38 350m: 4:52.57 35.61

100m: 1:13.00 39.10 200m: 2:37.49 41.45 300m: 4:16.96 50.09 400m: 5:26.63 34.06

4. MORERA PUJOLAR Clara 11 C.N. Olot 5:27.37 17,00 535
50m: 34.82 34.82 150m: 1:58.35 42.39 250m: 3:26.48 46.76 350m: 4:51.11 38.04

100m: 1:15.96 41.14 200m: 2:39.72 41.37 300m: 4:13.07 46.59 400m: 5:27.37 36.26

5. MOLTO SANCHEZ Emma 11 C.N. Albacete 5:30.00 16,00 522
50m: 33.91 33.91 150m: 1:56.75 43.58 250m: 3:26.37 47.74 350m: 4:51.87 37.64

100m: 1:13.17 39.26 200m: 2:38.63 41.88 300m: 4:14.23 47.86 400m: 5:30.00 38.13

6. RUIZ FERRER Lourdes 11 C.N. La Salle-Palma 5:30.20 15,00 522
50m: 35.51 35.51 150m: 2:01.34 43.57 250m: 3:29.49 45.34 350m: 4:52.81 37.48

100m: 1:17.77 42.26 200m: 2:44.15 42.81 300m: 4:15.33 45.84 400m: 5:30.20 37.39

7. SANTOS MARTIN Vera 11 Navial 5:32.01 14,00 513
50m: 34.41 34.41 150m: 1:56.07 42.09 250m: 3:27.02 49.97 350m: 4:54.46 37.78

100m: 1:13.98 39.57 200m: 2:37.05 40.98 300m: 4:16.68 49.66 400m: 5:32.01 37.55

8. SUAREZ SUAREZ Mia Daniela 11 C.N. Barcelona 5:32.25 13,00 512
50m: 34.52 34.52 150m: 1:58.26 43.66 250m: 3:26.04 46.19 350m: 4:54.48 39.98

100m: 1:14.60 40.08 200m: 2:39.85 41.59 300m: 4:14.50 48.46 400m: 5:32.25 37.77

9. PÉREZ GIL Daniela 11 G.E. I E.G. 5:33.78 12,00 505
50m: 35.81 35.81 150m: 2:02.80 44.71 250m: 3:30.69 45.03 350m: 4:55.77 39.35

100m: 1:18.09 42.28 200m: 2:45.66 42.86 300m: 4:16.42 45.73 400m: 5:33.78 38.01

10. ESCOBAR CHERBUY Clara 11 C.N. Los Barrios 5:35.64 11,00 497
50m: 33.09 33.09 150m: 1:57.12 44.76 250m: 3:29.83 49.80 350m: 4:59.21 37.29

100m: 1:12.36 39.27 200m: 2:40.03 42.91 300m: 4:21.92 52.09 400m: 5:35.64 36.43

11. DE FRANCISCO FERRERO Lur 11 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 5:36.30 10,00 494
50m: 35.00 35.00 150m: 2:00.92 43.74 250m: 3:34.13 48.96 350m: 5:01.18 37.62

100m: 1:17.18 42.18 200m: 2:45.17 44.25 300m: 4:23.56 49.43 400m: 5:36.30 35.12

12. RAMIREZ BENITEZ Adriana 11 Navial 5:37.22 - 490
50m: 35.07 35.07 150m: 1:59.83 43.65 250m: 3:31.48 48.95 350m: 5:01.13 39.25

100m: 1:16.18 41.11 200m: 2:42.53 42.70 300m: 4:21.88 50.40 400m: 5:37.22 36.09

13. LERIN GRACIA Andrea 11 C.N. Granollers 5:37.35 9,00 489
50m: 36.96 36.96 150m: 2:03.13 42.27 250m: 3:32.16 46.78 350m: 5:00.07 39.22

100m: 1:20.86 43.90 200m: 2:45.38 42.25 300m: 4:20.85 48.69 400m: 5:37.35 37.28

14. CAGIAO VILLAR Lucia 11 Casino De La Coruña 5:37.93 8,00 486
50m: 34.98 34.98 150m: 1:57.45 43.86 250m: 3:30.47 48.96 350m: 5:00.82 39.10

100m: 1:13.59 38.61 200m: 2:41.51 44.06 300m: 4:21.72 51.25 400m: 5:37.93 37.11
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15. FERNANDEZ ANDRADE Blanca 11 C.N. Jaen 5:38.09 7,00 486
50m: 34.31 34.31 150m: 1:58.78 45.08 250m: 3:32.39 48.41 350m: 5:00.29 39.04

100m: 1:13.70 39.39 200m: 2:43.98 45.20 300m: 4:21.25 48.86 400m: 5:38.09 37.80

16. CAMBIASSO PINZÓN Africa 11 C.N. Axarquia 5:39.48 6,00 480
50m: 34.96 34.96 150m: 1:58.55 42.10 250m: 3:31.27 51.11 350m: 5:02.61 38.17

100m: 1:16.45 41.49 200m: 2:40.16 41.61 300m: 4:24.44 53.17 400m: 5:39.48 36.87

17. PRIETO CANTEIRO Antia 11 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 5:40.67 - 475
50m: 36.34 36.34 150m: 2:03.82 43.40 250m: 3:36.71 50.16 350m: 5:05.28 37.25

100m: 1:20.42 44.08 200m: 2:46.55 42.73 300m: 4:28.03 51.32 400m: 5:40.67 35.39

18. CANTERO RODRIGUEZ-ALEGRIA Adriana11 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:41.60 - 471
50m: 35.10 35.10 150m: 2:03.96 45.46 250m: 3:35.89 47.70 350m: 5:03.55 38.27

100m: 1:18.50 43.40 200m: 2:48.19 44.23 300m: 4:25.28 49.39 400m: 5:41.60 38.05

19. CAPDEVILA CANSINO Ariadna 11 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 5:43.17 - 465
50m: 36.00 36.00 150m: 2:01.93 42.51 250m: 3:35.57 50.57 350m: 5:05.15 38.78

100m: 1:19.42 43.42 200m: 2:45.00 43.07 300m: 4:26.37 50.80 400m: 5:43.17 38.02

20. ROMERO COMADRAN Laia 11 C.N. Sabadell 5:44.08 - 461
50m: 36.05 36.05 150m: 2:05.24 46.56 250m: 3:37.55 46.92 350m: 5:05.51 39.76

100m: 1:18.68 42.63 200m: 2:50.63 45.39 300m: 4:25.75 48.20 400m: 5:44.08 38.57

21. ROIG MORENO Laia 11 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 5:45.88 - 454
50m: 35.01 35.01 150m: 2:03.42 46.15 250m: 3:38.04 49.12 350m: 5:07.42 39.19

100m: 1:17.27 42.26 200m: 2:48.92 45.50 300m: 4:28.23 50.19 400m: 5:45.88 38.46

22. RAMON Y CAJAL CARRASCO Ines 11 Real Canoe N.C. 5:46.77 - 450
50m: 36.01 36.01 150m: 2:04.74 46.81 250m: 3:38.42 48.97 350m: 5:08.48 39.82

100m: 1:17.93 41.92 200m: 2:49.45 44.71 300m: 4:28.66 50.24 400m: 5:46.77 38.29

23. LOPEZ FERNANDEZ Vega 11 E.M. El Olivar 5:47.94 - 446
50m: 36.06 36.06 150m: 2:05.79 45.36 250m: 3:38.09 47.23 350m: 5:08.57 40.44

100m: 1:20.43 44.37 200m: 2:50.86 45.07 300m: 4:28.13 50.04 400m: 5:47.94 39.37

24. BENFENATI Eva 11 C.N. La Salle-Palma 5:52.74 - 428
50m: 34.71 34.71 150m: 2:05.58 48.81 250m: 3:42.03 50.28 350m: 5:13.39 40.25

100m: 1:16.77 42.06 200m: 2:51.75 46.17 300m: 4:33.14 51.11 400m: 5:52.74 39.35

25. DERIPAPA NI Marianna 11 C.N. Torrevieja 5:52.81 - 427
50m: 36.82 36.82 150m: 2:09.05 45.82 250m: 3:42.68 47.88 350m: 5:13.60 40.48

100m: 1:23.23 46.41 200m: 2:54.80 45.75 300m: 4:33.12 50.44 400m: 5:52.81 39.21

26. RODRIGUEZ DIAZ Maria 11 C.N. Teneteide 5:52.95 - 427
50m: 36.42 36.42 150m: 2:06.34 46.78 250m: 3:44.42 51.83 350m: 5:15.24 39.33

100m: 1:19.56 43.14 200m: 2:52.59 46.25 300m: 4:35.91 51.49 400m: 5:52.95 37.71


